LIST OF PRE REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS - PRE- SOLICITATION CONFERENCE
MAY 3" 2007 AT HOTEL CLARIDGES, NEW DELHI,

FOR RFI # 386-07-004

AGA KHAN FOUNDATION

1. Dr. Seema Pahariya
Aga Khan Foundation
Sarojini House, 6 Bhagwan Dass Road,
New Delhi — 110 001
Tel. 91-11-2378 2173 (ext. 36)
Fax. 91-11-2378 2174

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COLLEGE OF INDIA

2. Dr. B.M. Naidu
Administrative Staff College of India
Address: Bella Vista, Raj Bhavan Road,
Hyderabad - 82
Tel: 040-23310952; 09866424958
Fax: 040-23312954
Email: bmnaidu@asci.org.in

3. Dr. Somnath Ghosh
Administrative Staff College of India
Address: Bella Vista, Raj Bhavan Road,
Hyderabad - 82
Tel: 040-23310952; 09866424958
Fax: 040-23312954

ACADEMY FOR EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

4, Deepak Saksena - Academy for Educational Development
2-C/2, Parkwood Apartments Rao Tula Ram Marg New Delhi 110 022
Telehones: +91.11.26182133 & 34, 26182085 & 86
Fax-+91.11.26182086
Mobile- +91.93.13.407184
E-mail: dsaksena@aed.org

5. Suneel Muttoo
Academy for Educational Development
2-C/2 Parkwood Apartments
Rao Tula Ram Marg
New Delhi 110 022
Telephones: 91-11-26182085, 26182133, 26182134 (Voice);
(Fax)91-11-26182086
E-mail: smuttoo@aed.org



BOSTON UNIVERSITY

6. Dr. Deborah Maine
Boston University, Center for International Health and Development
85 East Concord Street,5th Floor, Boston, MA 02118

Email address- dpml1@bu.edu
Telephone - (617) 414-1260

Fax- (617) 414-1261
BASICS PROJECT

7. Sridhar Srikantiah
Country Team Leader
BASICS Project, India
30, Hauz Khas Village
New Delhi 110016
Cell: +91-9811516335

CATHOLIC RELIEF SERVICES

8. Ms. Clodagh McCumiskey
Deputy Country Representative
Catholic Relief Services - India Program
5, Community Centre, Zamrudpur
Kailash Colony Extension
New Delhi 110 048
e-mail: dcr@crsindia.org
(mobile) 9312677935
telephone: 29234211, 29237256/57/60
Fax: 29247259

9. Mr. Indrajit Roy
Resource Coordinator
Catholic Relief Services
5, Community Centre, Zamrudpur
Kailash Colony Extension
New Delhi 110 048
e-mail: iroy@crsindia.org
(mobile) 9350209836
telephone: 29234211, 29237256/57/60
Fax: 29247259

10. Dr. Abha Jha
Coordinator — Health Programs
Catholic Relief Services
B — 116/8, Indira Nagar
Lucknow 226 016
e-mail: abha@crslko.org
(mobile) 9450903111
telephone: 0522-2355213 / 2355214
Fax: 0522-2353552




11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

CARE INDIA

Ms. Marge Tsitouris, Country Director

CARE India, 27 Hauz Khas Village, New Delhi 110 017
Email: marge@careindia.org

Tel: 26599501(D), Fax: 2656 4081

Ms. Radha Muthiah, Assistant Country Director

CARE India, 27 Hauz Khas Village, New Delhi 110 017
Email: radha@careindia.org

Tel: 26599503 (D) Fax: 2656 4081

Ms. Sandhya Venkateswaran, Director Advocacy
CARE India, 27 Hauz Khas Village, New Delhi 110 017
Email: svenkateswaran@careindia.org

Tel: 26599530 (D) Fax: 2656 4081

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Regional Program Director, RACHNA
CARE India, 27 Hauz Khas Village, New Delhi 110 017
Email: kumarm@careindia.org

Tel: 26599580 (D) Fax: 2656 4081

CEDPA

Dr. Bulbul Sood

Country Director

CEDPA/India

C-1, Hauz Khas,

New Delhi. 110 016

Phone: 91-11-41656781-85, Fax: 91-11-41656710
E-Mail:bsood@cedpaindia.org

URL: www.cedpa.org

Dr. Aprajita Gogoi

Sr. Advisor — Advocacy and

Communications Officer

CEDPA/India

C-1, Hauz Khas,

New Delhi. 110 016

Phone: 91-11-41656781-85, Fax: 91-11-41656710

Dr. Neeta Bhatnagar

Sr. Advisor — Reproductive Health
CEDPA/India

C-1, Hauz Khas,

New Delhi. 110 016

Phone: 91-11-41656781-85



18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

CHEMONICS

Dr. Kuhu Maitra,

Chemonics International

1717 H St. NW

Washington DC, 20006
kmaitra@chemonics.com

Phone: 202 955 3340, Fax 202 955-3400

Alexandra Belenkaya

Chemonics International

1717 H St. NW

Washington DC, 20006
abelenkaya@chemonics.com

Phone: 202 955-3377, Fax 202 955-3400

Neha Vohra

Chemonics International

1717 H St. NW

Washington DC, 20006
nvohra@chemonics.com

Phone:202 775-6989, Fax 202 955-3400

COUNTERPART INTERNATIONAL

Dr. Kamal Raj

Counterpart International- India

Jeevan Daan Maternal and Child survival Project
9, Premanjali Society, Behind NRI Tower
Ahmedabad, 380054, India

Phone: +91 (79) 26872640

Fax: +91 (79) 26870315Ahmedabad Gujarat.

Dr, Sanjay Joshi

Counterpart International- India

Jeevan Daan Maternal and Child survival Project
9, Premanjali Society, Behind NRI Tower
Ahmedabad, 380054, India

Phone: +91 (79) 26872640

Fax: +91 (79) 26870315

Ahmedabad Gujarat.

CONSTELLA FUTURES

Gadde Narayana

Country Director

Constella Futures

I D Il Taj Apartments

Rao Tula Ram Marg

New Delhi 110 022

E mail: gnarayana@constellagroup.com




24.

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

Phone: 26712165
Fax:26168931

Shuvi Sharma
Constella Futures

| D Il Taj Apartments
Rao Tula Ram Marg
New Delhi 110 022
Phone: 26712165
Fax:26168931

ENGENDER HEALTH

Dr Jyoti Vajpayee, Country Director.
EngenderHealth,

F-6/8B, Poorvi Marg,

Vasant Vihar, New Delhi- 110 057
Phone: (91-11) 2614 7123/24/25
Fax: (91-11) 2614 0861

Ms Susmita Das.

EngenderHealth,

F-6/8B, Poorvi Marg,

Vasant Vihar, New Delhi- 110 057
Phone: (91-11) 2614 7123/24/25
Fax:  (91-11) 2614 0861

Mr Charudutta Panigrahi.
EngenderHealth,

F-6/8B, Poorvi Marg,

Vasant Vihar, New Delhi- 110 057
Phone: (91-11) 2614 7123/24/25
Fax: (91-11) 2614 0861

FAMILY HEALTH INTERNATOINAL

Kathleen Kay

Family Health International
16, Sunder Nagar

New Delhi: 110003
kkay@fhiindia.org

Phone: 11-415-07-444
Fax: 011-91-11-243-58-365

Joy Noel Baumgartner
Family Health International
16, Sunder Nagar

New Delhi: 110003
jbaumgartner@fhiindia.org
Phone: 11-415-07-444
Fax: 011-91-11-243-58-365



30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Manjula Singh

Family Health International

16 Sunder Nagar, New Delhi- 110003
msingh@fhiindia.org

Tel: (91 11) 41507444/7555

Mobile: (91 11) 24358366

Ms Sumita Taneja

Family Health International, India Country Office
16, Sunder Nagar, New Delhi — 110 003
staneja@fhiindia.org

Telephone no: 011-2435 8363/64

Fax no: 011-2435 8366

Dr. Nisha Gupta

MD ( Physician)

Family Health International
16, Sundar Nagar

New Delhi

Tel : 011- 41507441

GERMAN DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION

Chaman Lal Dhanda

Project Manager, Asia

GTZ- International Services
German Development Cooperation
GTZ Office New Delhi

21, Jor Bagh New Delhi 110 003
Tel : ++91-11-24603832
++91-11-26715952

Fax: ++91-11-24603831

Mobile: ++91-9999033688
http://www.gtz.de

GOMUKH ENVIRONMENTAL TRUST FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT

Suneel V. Waman

Executive Director

Gomukh Environmental Trust for Sustainable Development
92/2, Durga, Gangote Path, Opp. Kamala Neharu Park,
Erandwane, Pune 411 004

Mobile No. :- 9822308516

Phone No. office 91-20-25673324, 25660160, 25651434

Fax No. Office 91-20-25673324, 25660160, 25651434

Email :- gomukh@vsnl.com, suneelwaman@hotmail.com



35.

36.

37.

38.

HLSP

Dr Subroto Mukherjee

HLSP

HLSP - India,
A-57A, Sector-16,
NOIDA - 201301,
U.P., India

email address : subroto.mukherjee@hlsp.org

telephone number : +91-120-3931601-1621

Mobile number.: 9810548198
INCLEN

Ravindra M Pandey

Senior Program Consultant
INCLEN Trust International
5th Floor, 18 Ramnath Building
Community Center, Yusuf Sarai
New Delhi

Tel_Landline: 269 60375/376
Tel_Mobile: 0981191217

Dr. Samruddhi Thaker

Senior Program Consultant
INCLEN Trust International
5th Floor, 18 Ramnath Building
Community Center, Yusuf Sarai
New Delhi

Tel_Landline: 269 60375/376
Tel _Mobile: 0981191217

INDIACLEN

Prof. Kurien Thomas
IndiaCLEN
Clinical Epidemiology Unit,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029,
Phone: 91-11-6863 656
Fax: 91-11-6865 934
91-11-6862 663
Email: kurien123@hotmail.com




39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

INTRAHEALTH INTERNATIONAL INC.

Laurie Noto Parker

Project Director, The Vistaar Project
IntraHealth International, Inc.
Safderjung Enclave, A 2/35

New Delhi, 110 029 India

Office Tel: 91 11 3243 7417
Iparker@intrahealth.org

Beth Fischer

IntraHealth International, Inc.
Safderjung Enclave, A 2/35
New Delhi, 110 029 India
Office Tel: 91 11 3243 7417
bfischer@intrahealth.org

INTERNATIONAL CLINICAL EPIDEMIOLOGY

Dr Manoj Kumar Das

International Clinical Epidemiology Network

5th Floor, 18 Ramnath House, Community Center,
Yusuf sarai, New Delhi-110049
manoj@inclentrust.org

Tel:91-11-26960375/ 76, Mobile- +91-9810203768
Fax- +91-11-26960373

INFRASTRUCTURE PROFESSIONALS ENTERPRISE

Himanshu Sikka

Infrastructure Professionals Enterprise (P) Ltd.
C-2 Green Park Extension, New Delhi - 110016
hsikka@ipeglobal.com

Tel:91-11-2656 2736, +91-98106 80646

Fax: +91-11-26969478

INITIATIVES INC.

Rebecca Furth, Ph.D., Senior Technical Advisor
Initiatives Inc.

Surya Renaissance 004

Number 16, 5th Main Road

Malleswaram

Bangalore 560003

Mobile: 944 806 8399

Fax: 802 356 5613

Email: rfurth@initiativesinc.com




44,

45,

46.

47,

48.

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF HEALTH MANAGEMENT RESEARCH

Dr. L.P. Singh

Associate Professor

Indian Institute of Health Managemet Research
1, Prabhu Dayal Marg, Near Sanganer Airport
Jaipur 302 011

Rajasthan

Phone: 91-141-2791431 - 34 (Extn. 314)

Mob: +9413341702

Fax: 91-141-2792138

Email: Ips@iihmr.org

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

Dr. Samruddhi Thaker,

Professor

Public Systems Group

Indian Institute of Management

Ahmedabad

Vastrapur, Ahmedabad

Fax: 91-79-26306896

India

Home page: http://www.iimahd.ernet.in/~dileep/

JHPIEGO CORPORATION

MaryJane Lacoste
JHPIEGO Corporation
1615 Thames Street
Baltimore MD 21231
mlacoste@jhpiego.net
Telephone: 410-537-1800
Fax: 410-537-1477

Jeffery Smith

JHPIEGO Corporation
1615 Thames Street
Baltimore MD 21231
jsmith@jhpiego.net
Telephone: 410-537-1800
Fax: 410-537-1477

Clayton Ajello

JHPIEGO Corporation
1615 Thames Street
Baltimore MD 21231
cajello@jhpiego.net
Telephone: 410-537-1800
Fax: 410-537-1477




49,

50.

51.

52.

JUAREZ AND ASSOCIATES

Mr. Amit Kumar

Juarez and Associates
12139 National Blvd.

Los Angeles, CA 90064
USA

Tel: (310) 478-0826

Fax (310) 479-1863
WWW.juarezassociates.com

JSI RESEARCH AND TRAINING INSTITUTE

James MacNeil

JSI Research & Training Institute, Inc. (JSI)
44 Farnsworth Street

Boston, MA 02210

USA

1-617-482-9485 (phone)

1-617-482-0617 (fax)

Kolivola@jsi.com (e-mail)

MACRO INTERNATIONAL INC.

Fred Arnold

Vice President

Macro International Inc.
11785 Beltsville Drive
Calverton, MD 20705
USA
fred.arnold@orcmacro.com
Mobile: 9873423175

Fax: c/o Hyatt Regency Hotel, New Delhi - 2679-1122

Dr. Sunita Kishor

Senior Gender Specialist
Macro International Inc.
11785 Beltsville Drive
Calverton, MD 20705

USA
sunita.kishor@orcmacro.com
Mobile: 9873423176

Fax: none




53.

54.

55.

56.

MAHATMA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Dr. B.S. Garg

MD, Ph D, FAMS

Professor and Head

Dr. Sushila Nayar School of Public Health
(Incorporating Department of Community Medicine)
Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences
Sewagram-442102

Wardha, Maharashtra

India

Phone- 07152-284730, 284148

Fax 07152-284333

E-mail bsgarg_ngp@sancharnet.in

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL

Dr. Rajni Ved,

Senior Associate, Scaling Up Project
Management Systems International
Work Phone: (202) 484-7170 x230
Email: rved@msiassociates.com
Mobile Telephone: (91) 98-1033-3771
www.msiworldwide.com

MIRCRONUTRIENT INITIATIVE

Dr Anand Lakshman

Micronutrient Initiative

# 11, Zamroodpur Community Centre,

Kailash Colony Extension, New Delhi 110048
alakshman@micronutrient.org
91-11-41009801 to 07 Extn: 114

Fax: +91-11-41009808

PATH

Mr. Jeffrey O’Malley, Country Director
PATH

A9 Qutab Institutional Area

New Delhi 110067

Ph. 26530080-88

Fax 26530089

jeff@pathindia.org




o7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

Dr. Deepti Chirmulay, Director, MNH, India
PATH, A9 Qutab Institutional Area

New Delhi 110067

Ph. 26530080-88

Fax 26530089

deepti@pathindia.org

POPULATION COUNCIL

M.E. Khan

Population Council

53 Lodi Estate, New Delhi — 110 003
mekhan@popcouncil.org

Phone: 24610913/24610914
Fax:24610912

POPULATION SERVICES INTERNATIONAL

Dana Ward

Director Family Health Program
Population Services International

New Delhi India

91-011-2627-8375/79, 2627-5022 (Office)
91-9818053737 (Mobile)
91-011-41437157 (Home)

(603) 574-4887 (Skype USA)

PROJECT CONCERN INTERNATIONAL

Dr. Joseph Sebastian

Project Concern International
PCl/India,

B 7 Extn 110-A Safdarjung Enclave
New Delhi 110029
joseph@pciindia.org

Tel: (91-11) 26187870

(91-11) 26187940

Fax: (91-11) 26187545

Mobile: (91) 9868664047

Ms. Heather Holmes

Project Concern International
PCl/India,

B 7 Extn 110-A

Safdarjung Enclave

New Delhi 110029

Tel: (91-11) 26187870
(91-11) 26187940

Fax: (91-11) 26187545



PUBLIC HEALTH FOUNDATION OF INDIA

62. Ms. Ruhi Saith Public Health Foundation of India
V-15 Green Park Extension
New Delhi
Phone 46046000
Ruhi.saith@phfi.org

63. Dr. Krishna Dipankar Rao
Public Health Foundation of India
V-15 Green Park Extension
New Delhi
Phone 46046000
E-mail — kd.rao@phfi.org

64. Ms. Kavita Chauhan
Public Health Foundation of India
V-15 Green Park Extension
New Delhi
Phone 46046000
Kavita.chauhan@phfi.org

65. Mr. Ankur Puri
Public Health Foundation of India
V-15 Green Park Extension
New Delhi
Phone 46046000
Ankur.puri@phfi.org

QED GROUP

66. Ms. Alka Kackar
The QED Group, LLC India
127,NAVIJIVAN-VIHAR
New Delhi 110017
Telephone: 265 225 250 26962525
Mobile: +011919811600001
Fax: 26692898
Email: alka@vsnl.com

RTI INTERNATIONAL

67. Nora Kropp
RTI International
P221 8th Main,
Sector 10, HAL 3rd Stage
Jeevan Bima Nagar
Bangalore, 560 075
Karnataka
(c) 988 078 1417
(o) +80 2525 0851
(fax) +2511 3666



68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

SAVE THE CHILDREN

Dr. Paula Quigley

Save the Children/Saving Newborn Lives
2000 M Street, NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20036

Tel: 202.293.4170

Fax: 202.637.9362

UNIVERSITY RESEARCH CORP.

Neeraj Kak

University Research Corp
7200 Wisconsin Ave
Bethesda, MD 20814
Tel: 1-301-654-8338
Fax: 1-301-941-8427

S. S. Modkar

University Research Co., LLC,
7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 600,
Bethesda MD USA

Tel: 1-301-654-8338

Fax: 1-301-941-8427

E-mail: ssmodkar@urc-chs.com

WORLD VISION

Dr. Vijaykumar Edward

MBBA, MD

Director HIV/AIDS

World Vision India

16 VOC Main Road
Kodambakkam, Chennai — 600 024
Phone: 91-44-24807163

Mobile: 98402 00780

Mr. K A Jayakumar - National Coordinator
World Vision India

16 VOC Main Road

Kodambakkam, Chennai — 600 024
Phone 91-44-24807163



